Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
03/16/2011 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 1 of 4
DATASHEET
Rev. A
DTAM250 SERIES
90~264VAC Input Voltage Range
250 Watts, Single Output
Active PFC, IEC-320-C14 AC Inlet

Weight 2.34 lbs (1060g)
AC Input IEC-320-C14 Inlet
SAFETY & EMI
Safety Standards  UL60601-1, CSA C 22.2-No. 60601-1, TUV EN60601-1, CB IEC60601-1
EMC Standards EN60601-1-2, FCC Part 18 Class B, EN55011 Class B, CE
All models meet CEC and Energy Star Level V requirements
Rev. A
DTAM250 Series
With Active PFC
250 Watts, Single Output
AC/DC Medical Desktop Power Supplies
Wall Industries, Inc.  5 Watson Brook Road   Exeter, NH  03833
03/16/2011 603-778-2300   www.wallindustries.com   Fax 603-778-9797 Page 3 of 4
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Model Number Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Output Current Ripple & Noise (1) Output Power
DTAM-250A4-1Y12E 90 ~ 264 VAC 12 VDC 20.83 A 240mVp-p 250W
DTAM-250A4-1Y16E 90 ~ 264 VAC 16 VDC 15.63 A 300mVp-p 250W
DTAM-250A4-1Y19E 90 ~ 264 VAC 19 VDC 13.16 A 300mVp-p 250W
DTAM-250A4-1Y20E 90 ~ 264 VAC 20 VDC 12.5 A 300mVp-p 250W
DTAM-250A4-1Y24E 90 ~ 264 VAC 24 VDC 10.42 A 300mVp-p 250W
DTAM-250A4-1Y36E 90 ~ 264 VAC 36 VDC 6.94 A 300mVp-p 250W
DTAM-250A4-1Y48E 90 ~ 264 VAC 48 VDC 5.21 A 300mVp-p 250W
NOTES
1. Ripple & Noise is measured at 20MHz bandwidth with a tantalum 10µF in parallel with a 0.1µF ceramic capacitor.
MECHANICAL DRAWING
 Unit: inches (mm)